Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ConjuChem Inc.	05/23/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ConjuChem Biotechnologies Inc.	
Street Address:	225 President Kennedy Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 3950, Third Floor	
City:	Montreal, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H2X 3Y8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6329336

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4152686134

Email: arianasanchez@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Ward

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	500862001620
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Ward

Total Attachments: 3

source=6329336 -- Assignment#page1.tif source=6329336 -- Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018454 FRAME: 0532

500172325

source=6329336 -- Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018454 FRAME: 0533

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ConjuChem Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Quebec and having its principal place business at 225 President Kennedy Avenue, Suite 3950, Third Floor, Montreal, Quebec, H2X 3Y8, CANADA (herein "the assignor"), has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ConjuChem Biotechnologies Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Canada and having its principal place business at 225 President Kennedy Avenue, Suite 3950, Third Floor, Montreal, Quebec, H2X 3Y8 CANADA, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereafter "the assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements described in the patent application(s) and patent(s) listed in the Schedule hereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) or patent(s) that may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

The assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent applied for in said patent application(s), and division(s), continuation(s) and continuation(s)-in-part thereof, to said assignee.

For said considerations, the assignor hereby agrees, upon the request of said assignee, to execute any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part applications for said patent application(s), and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any and all applications for the reissue, re-examination, disclaimer or extension of any patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the assignor further agrees upon the request of said assignee, in the event of said patent application(s) listed in the Schedule, or any division or continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, or any patent issued thereon or any patent(s) listed in the Schedule, or any reissue, re-examination, disclaimer or extension, or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, opposition or action in Court, to co-operate with said assignee, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and the assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain, maintain, enforce and defend said patent(s) and patent(s) that may be granted, without charge to said assignee but at the cost and expense of said assignee, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And, for the said considerations, the assignor hereby assigns to said assignee its entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and agrees upon the request of said assignee to execute any and all documents in connection with any and all applications for foreign patent therefore, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

1/3

SCHEDULE

Country	Patent Number	Date of Filing (yy/mm/dd)	Date of Patent (yy/mm/dd)
US	5,612,034	1994-05-03	1997-03-18
	6,103,233	1995-06-07	2000-08-15
	6,087,375	1999-06-11	2000-07-11
	6,277,583	1996-02-07	2001 - 08-21
	6,403,324	1998-03-13	2002-06-11
	6,437,092	1998-11-06	2002-08-20
	6,610,825	2001-03-01	2003-08-26
	6,602,981	2001-03-01	2003-08-05
	6,500,918	2001-03-01	2002-12-31
	6,107,489	1999-03-12	2000-08-22
	6,329,336	2000-05-17	2001-12-11
•	6,593,295	2001-06-06	2003-07-15
	6,514,500	2000-09-07	2003-02-24
	6,706,892	2000-09-06	2004-03-16
	6,849,714	2000-05-17	2005-02-01
	6,887,470	2000-09-07	2005-05-03
	6,887,849	2002-11-04	2005-05-03
	6,821,949	2002-11 - 04	2004-11-23
	5,843,440	1996-08-14	1998-12-01
Country	Patent Application Number	Date of Filing (yy/mm/dd)	
US	09/623,533	2000-09-05	
	09/657,336	2000-09-07	
	09/623,543	2000-09-05	
	09/657,431	2000-09-07	
	10/203,809	2002-08-12	
	10/478,811	2003-11-26	
	10/756,774	2004-01-12	
	10/934,841	2004-09-02	
	10/950,010	2004-09-24	
	11/040,810	2005-01-21	
	11/067,556	2005-02-25	
	11/066,697	2000-09-07	
	11/170,967	2005-06-29	
	60/668,513	2005-04-04	
	60/668,514	2005-04-04	
	11/112,277	2005-04-22	
	11/215,967	2005-08-30	
	60/717,907	2005-09-16	
	10/565,900	2004-07-26	
	11/304,446	2005-12-14	
	60/753,680	2005-12-22	
	11/318,323	2005-12-23	
	11/350,703	2006-02-08	
	10/203,808	2002-08-12	
	60/735,404	2005-11-09	
	60/791,241	2006-04-11	

2/3

PATENT REEL: 018454 FRAME: 0535 Signed at Montreal, Canada, on May 23, 2006.

For and on behalf of ConjuChem Inc.

Ву: _

Full Name: Dominique P. Bridon, Ph.D.

Capacity: Vice President, Research and Chief Technology Officer Witness:

Full Name: Patricia Caci

We hereby accept this assignment

For and on behalf of ConjuChem Biotechnologies Inc.

By: _

Full Name: Dominique P. Bridon, Ph.D.

Capacity: Vice President, Research and Chief Technology Officer Witnes

Full Name: Patricia Caci